

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1770 OF 2004

M.O.H. IQBAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.O.H. ASLUM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
 Mr.V.Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
 Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The counsel for the parties request for time to explore the possibility of an amicable

settlement in view of the fact that the parties are close relations.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

