

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1770 OF 2004

M.O.H. IQBAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.O.H. ASLUM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
hardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata B

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1770/2004

M.O.H. Iqbal & Anr.

... Appellants

VERSUS

M.O.H. Aslum

... Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that it is not necessary for us to interfere with the findings arrived at by the High Court. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

( S.B.SINHA )

.....J.

( DALVEER BHANDARI )

New Delhi,

August 29, 2006.